Issue 1 Page 1 of 2
INTELLIGENT
FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITS
SECUTRON
Canada  25 Interchange Way, Vaughan (Toronto), Ontario  L4K 5W3  Telephone: (905) 695-3545  Fax: (905) 660-4113  •  Web Page: www.secutron.com
U.S.A.  4575 Witmer Industrial Estates, Niagara Falls, NY 14305   Telephone: (888) 695-3545  Fax: (888) 660-4113  •  E-mail: mail@secutron.com
  Catalog Number 1035  •  Not to be used for installation purposes.
MR-2351-LD-RA

Catalog Number 1035  •  Not to be used for installation purposes.
Secutron reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice in prices, colors, materials, components, equipment, specifications and models and also to discontinue models.
Ordering Information
Optional Adder Modules
Model Description
MR-2351 Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Unit
MR-2351-LD-RA Sinlge Loop, 126 Point Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Unit with built-in UDACT/Digital Communicator, red
door and black back box.  Expandable to 378 points with ALC-252 Dual Loop Controller Module.
Dimensions (minus built-in trim ring): 26" H x 14.5" W x 4.2" D
Optional Adder Modules
ALC-252 Dual Loop Controller Module
RAX-332 Programmble LED Annunciator with 32 programmable LEDs.  Mounts in the MR-2351-LD-RA.
MR-2300-NC4 Four Indicating Circuit Class “A” Converter Module
MR-2300-PR Polarity Reversal/City Tie Module
Remote Annunciators
MR-2300-LCDR Remote LCD Annunciator
RAM-1016TZDS 16 Zone Remote LED Annunciator with trouble LEDs.  Mounts in an MMX-BB-1000 enclosure.
RAM-1032TZDS 32 Zone Remote LED Annunciator with trouble LEDs.  Mounts in an MMX-BB-1000 enclosure.
RAX-1048TZDS 48 Zone Adder LED Annunciator with trouble LEDs.  Connects to RAM-1032TZDS and mounts in an MMX-
BB-1000 enclosure.
MMX-BB-1001R Enclosure for RA-1000 Series Annunciators c/w red door.  Houses 1 module.
MMX-BB-1002R Enclosure for RA-1000 Series Annunciators c/w red door.  Houses 2 modules.
MMX-BB-1003R Enclosure for RA-1000 Series Annunciators c/w red door.  Houses 3 modules.
ALC-252 Dual Loop Controller Module
The ALC-252 Dual Analog Loop Controller Module provides two additional Signaling Line Circuits (SLC) to the MR-2351-LD-RA
consisting of 126 intelligent devices per loop. The ALC-252 mounts in the  MR-2351-LD-RA enclosure.
MR-2300-NC4 Four Indicating Circuit Class “A” Converter Module The MR-2300-NC4 converts four Class “B” (Style “Y”) output
circuits on the MR-2350 to Class “A” (Style “Z”) circuits.  The MR-2300-NC4 is equipped with wire leads to connect to the
MR-2350 main board.
MR-2300-PR Polarity Reversal/City Tie Module
The MR-2300-PR provides outputs for city box and polarity reversal applications.  As a city tie module the MR-2300-PR provides an
interface between the control unit's indicating circuits and a master box.  As a polarity reversal module the MR-2300-PR provides
an interface between the control unit and a reverse polarity receiver.
MR-2300-LCDR Remote LCD Annunciator
The MR-2300-LCDR provides LCD remote annunciation
through a 2 line by 20 character LCD display.  The MR-2300-
LCDR provides control switches for System Reset, Signal
Silence, Fire Drill and Acknowledge as well as a numeric keypad
to access the menu functions.  The common control functions
can be disabled on a per function basis.  The MR-2300-LCDR